
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Erasmus +Helping and Learning without  borders 

PROGRAMME LTT C3 ITALY 
Palermo 25th – 29th October 2021. 

Motto: “Learning is to keep trying even when things are hard” 

 
 



 
 

Date Time Morning Activity Time Afternoon activity Evening 
Activity 

Saturday 
23/10 

All day   Meeting of the teachers 
and students’ delegations 
at the airport 

Accomodation 
at the hotel and 
host families 

Sunday 
24/10 

 Free morning for the arrived 
delegations 

 Meeting of the teachers 
and students’ delegations 
at the airport 

Accomodation 
at the hotel and 
host families 

Monday 
25/10 

9,00 
 
 
 
9,15 
 
9,30 
 
 
 
10,30 
 
 
 
 
11,00 
 
11,30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
13,30 

Meeting at school Danilo Dolci 
Welcome of the delegations at 
school 
 
Opening of the meeting 
 
Welcome speech of the 
Headmaster and presentations of 
the teams. Video on Sicily 
 
Presentation of students research 
on what it means to be a Reflective 
Learner and vision of English digital 
posters created before  
 
Coffee break 
 
Workshop: A creative reflecting 
experience with games about how 
to know ourselves and our ways of 
learning. After it each partner 
group will design a digital poster in 
their native language for their 
school community about what they 
have learned. 
 
Lunch: typical Sicilian street food in 
Piazza Marina  

14,30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
18,30 
 

Sightseeing Palermo. Piazza 
Marina, Giardino Garibaldi 
with Ficus Macrophilla 
(Magnolioide), the biggest 
tree in Europe. 
Arab-Norman (World 
Heritage) and baroque 
Itineraries: visiting 
Cathedral, Churches of 
Martorana, San Giuseppe ai 
Teatini, Santa Caterina,etc., 
our students being as 
tourist guides 
 
 
Students return to their 
host families. 

Free evening 

Tuesday 
26/10 

8,30 

9,00 

 

13,00 

 
 
13,30 

Meeting at school 
 
Departure for the educational trip 
to the charming Valley of Temples, 
Agrigento, World Heritage. 
 
Visit to the Garden of Kolymbetra 
 
 
Packed Lunch 

20,00 Arrival to Palermo. 
Students return to their 
host  families 

Free evening 



 
 
Wednesday 
27/10 

9,00 
 
 
 
 
11,30 
 
13:00  
 
 
14.00 

Workshop: 
 Students make a creative recycling 
activity guided by “Sartoria Sociale” 
a volunteering association. 
 
Coffee Break 
 
Students finish and present their 
stuff-products 
 
Lunch.Tasting typical food: 
“Arancine and Ice-cream” 

15,00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
18,30 

Visit to the Botanical 
Garden.   
Listening to sounds of 
nature and of science. 
Walking along Foro Italico 
by the sea. 
 
Students return to their 
host  families 
 

Free evening 

Thursday 
28/10 

8,00 
 
8,30 
 
 
 
13,00 

Meeting at School Danilo Dolci 
 
Departure for  the educational trip 
to Erice: Visit to the Medieval 
Village and  Venus Castle  
 
Packed Lunch 

15,00 
 
 
 
18,30 

Educational trip to Trapani : 
Visit to the Salt Museum 
and the Salt Pans. 
 
Students return to their 
host families 

Free evening 

Friday 
29/10 

9:00 
 
10:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11.30 
 
12.00 
 

Meeting at school 
 
Sharing results of a questionnaire 
created by students before the 
meeting about how noises, sounds 
and silence can affect their own 
everyday life and feelings. 
Workshop. Contest: students’ 
simulation of wild and artificial 
sounds and noises (animals, cars, 
etc..).  
Students will share their feelings, 
emotions and opinions about 
noises and sounds perceived and 
collected during their trip days and  
 
Coffee Break 
 
Awarding certificates 

13:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Free afternoon ( shopping, 
Favorita city park, 
Mondello , etc… )  

Goodbye dinner 
for teachers 

Saturday 
30/10 

 Departure of the delegations 

 

 Departure of the 
delegations 

 

 

 


