





LICEO DELLE SCIENZE UMANE E LINGUISTICO **"Danilo Dolci "**

Via Natale Carta 5 (già Via Fichidindia, s.n.c.) - 90124 Palermo - tel. 0916300170 - C.M. PAPM07000P



Erasmus +Helping and Learning without borders PROGRAMME LTT C3 ITALY Palermo 25th – 29th October 2021. Motto: "Learning is to keep trying even when things are hard"







LICEO DELLE SCIENZE UMANE E LINGUISTICO "Danilo Dolci "

Via Natale Carta 5 (già Via Fichidindia, s.n.c.) - 90124 Palermo - tel. 0916300170 - C.M. PAPM07000P

Date	Time	Morning Activity	Time	Afternoon activity	Evening
					Activity
Saturday 23/10	All day			Meeting of the teachers and students' delegations at the airport	Accomodation at the hotel and host families
Sunday 24/10		Free morning for the arrived delegations		Meeting of the teachers and students' delegations at the airport	Accomodation at the hotel and host families
Monday 25/10	9,00	Meeting at school Danilo Dolci Welcome of the delegations at school Opening of the meeting	14,30	Sightseeing Palermo. Piazza Marina, Giardino Garibaldi with Ficus Macrophilla (Magnolioide), the biggest tree in Europe.	Free evening
	9,30	Welcome speech of the Headmaster and presentations of the teams. Video on Sicily		Arab-Norman (World Heritage) and baroque Itineraries: visiting Cathedral, Churches of Martorana, San Giuseppe ai	
	10,30	Presentation of students research on what it means to be a Reflective Learner and vision of English digital posters created before		Teatini, Santa Caterina, etc., our students being as tourist guides	
	11,00	Coffee break		Students return to their host families.	
	11,30	Workshop: A creative reflecting experience with games about how to know ourselves and our ways of learning. After it each partner group will design a digital poster in their native language for their school community about what they have learned.	18,30		
	13,30	Lunch: typical Sicilian street food in Piazza Marina			
Tuesday 26/10	8,30	Meeting at school	20,00	Arrival to Palermo.	Free evening
	9,00	Departure for the educational trip to the charming Valley of Temples, Agrigento, World Heritage.		Students return to their host families	
	13,00	Visit to the Garden of Kolymbetra			
	13,30	Packed Lunch			







LICEO DELLE SCIENZE UMANE E LINGUISTICO "Danilo Dolci "

Via Natale Carta 5 (già Via Fichidindia, s.n.c.) - 90124 Palermo - tel. 0916300170 - C.M. PAPM07000P

Wednesda y	9,00	Workshop:	15,00	Visit to the Botanical	Free evening
27/10	- /	Students make a creative recycling	- /	Garden.	0
		activity guided by "Sartoria Sociale"		Listening to sounds of	
		a volunteering association.		nature and of science.	
				Walking along Foro Italico	
	11,30	Coffee Break		by the sea.	
	13:00	Students finish and present their	18,30	Students return to their	
		stuff-products		host families	
	14.00	Lunch.Tasting typical food:			
		"Arancine and Ice-cream"			
Thursday 28/10	8,00	Meeting at School Danilo Dolci	15,00	Educational trip to Trapani : Visit to the Salt Museum	Free evening
	8,30	Departure for the educational trip to Erice: Visit to the Medieval		and the Salt Pans.	
		Village and Venus Castle	18,30	Students return to their	
				host families	
	13,00	Packed Lunch			
Friday	9:00	Meeting at school	13:00	Free afternoon (shopping,	Goodbye dinner
29/10	10.00	Charing regults of a guartiannaire		Favorita city park,	for teachers
	10:00	Sharing results of a questionnaire created by students before the		Mondello , etc)	
		meeting about how noises, sounds			
		and silence can affect their own			
		everyday life and feelings.			
		Workshop. Contest: students'			
		simulation of wild and artificial			
		sounds and noises (animals, cars,			
		etc).			
		Students will share their feelings,			
		emotions and opinions about			
		noises and sounds perceived and			
		collected during their trip days and			
	11.30	Coffee Break			
	12.00	Awarding certificates			
Saturday		Departure of the delegations		Departure of the	
30/10				delegations	